Shields PET/CT exhibits a cumulative cash surplus in the Financials, after any

scheduled distributions, of approximately 29 percent for PET/CT of cumulative

projected revenue for the project for the six years.

Based upon our discussions with Management, it is our understanding that

distributions for Shields MRI and Shields PET/CT could be reduced in the event of a

business downturn or interruption to increase the cash reserves of Shields Heywood.

Based upon our review of the relevant documents, we determined the Financials are

based upon feasible assumptions. Accordingly, we determined that the Financials are

feasible and sustainable for Shields MRI and Shields PET/CT and not likely to have a

negative impact on the patient panel or result in a liquidation of assets of Shields

Heywood.

Respectively submitted,

Daniel M. Grauman, MBA, CPA/ABV

Managing Director & CEO

Veralon Partners Inc.

Appendix: Shields Heywood

Financials

THE FINANCIALS

MRI Statement of Profit and Loss

Shields MRI Financial Pro Forma

Statement of Profit and Loss
 Year 1 Year  2 Year  3 Year  4 Year  5 Year  6

Total Per Scan Total Per Scan Total Per Scan Total Per Scan Total Per Scan Total Per Scan

   Total Volume 4,999 5,213 5,358 5,575 5,751 5,751

Revenues

Total Net Revenue 2,455,852$   491.28$   2,546,545$  488.52$   2,616,332$  488.30$   2,717,914$  487.52$   2,795,815$  486.17$   2,767,386$  481.23$

Year Over Year % Change 4% -1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% -1% -1%

Expenses

Operating Expenses

   Support Services 226,249$   45.26$   235,928$   45.26$   242,507$   45.26$   252,325$   45.26$   260,277$   45.26$   260,277$   45.26$

   Billing 71,334 14.27$   74,386 14.27$   76,460 14.27$   79,555 14.27$   82,062 14.27$   82,062 14.27$

   Bad Debt Expense 123,815 24.77$   79,488 15.25$   81,667 15.24$   84,837 15.22$   87,269 15.18$   86,382 15.02$

Total 421,398$   84.30$   389,802$   74.78$   400,633$   74.77$   416,718$   74.75$   429,608$   74.71$   428,721$   74.55$

Year Over Year % Change -7% 3% 4% 3% 0%

Facilities & Equipment Related

   Equipment Related 29,774$   5.96$   29,774$   5.71$   29,774$   5.56$   29,774$   5.34$   29,774$   5.18$   29,774$   5.18$

   Facilities Related 182,249 36.46$   182,249   34.96$   182,249   34.01$   182,249   32.69$   182,249   31.69$   182,249   31.69$

   Depreciation Expense 330,102 66.04$   330,102   63.33$   330,102   61.61$   330,102   59.21$   330,102   57.40$   70,000 12.17$

   Other 9,998 2.00$   10,425 2.00$   10,716 2.00$   11,150 2.00$   11,501 2.00$   11,501 2.00$

Total Facilities & Equipment Related 552,123$   110.45$   552,551$   106.00$   552,841$   103.18$   553,275$   99.24$   553,627$   96.27$   293,524$   51.04$

Year Over Year % Change 0% 0% 0% 0% -47%

Service Related

   Contrast / Film 36,892$   7.38$   38,470$   7.38$   39,543$   7.38$   41,144$   7.38$   42,440$   7.38$   42,440$   7.38$

   Equipment Maintenance 10,000 2.00$   130,000   24.94$   130,000   24.26$   130,000   23.32$   130,000   22.61$   130,000   22.61$

   Other 20,745 4.15$   21,633 4.15$   22,236 4.15$   23,136 4.15$   23,865 4.15$   23,865 4.15$

Total Service Related 67,637$   13.53$   190,103$   36.47$   191,779$   35.79$   194,280$   34.85$   196,306$   34.14$   196,306$   34.14$

Year Over Year % Change 181% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Salaries & Benefits

   Radiology 7,449$   1.49$   7,880$   1.51$   8,096$   1.51$   8,410$   1.51$   8,651$   1.50$   8,563$   1.49$

   Technologists 354,244 70.86$   362,629   69.57$   371,013   69.24$   383,590   68.81$   387,782   67.43$   387,782   67.43$

   Operations 92,012 18.41$   94,759 18.18$   97,506 18.20$   101,626   18.23$   102,999   17.91$   102,999   17.91$

Total Salary & Benefits - Operations 453,705$   90.76$   465,268$   89.26$   476,615$   88.95$   493,626$   88.54$   499,432$   86.85$   499,344$   86.83$

Year Over Year % Change 3% 2% 4% 1% 0%

Total Operating Expenses 1,494,863$   299.04$   1,597,723$  306.50$   1,621,868$  302.70$   1,657,899$  297.38$   1,678,973$  291.96$   1,417,895$  246.56$

Year Over Year % Change 7% 2% 2% 1% -16%

Selling, General & Admin. Expenses

Support Services 293,184$   58.65$   305,727$   58.65$   314,251$   58.65$   326,975$   58.65$   337,279$   58.65$   337,279$   58.65$

Management 69,961 14.00$   98,682 18.93$   126,733   23.65$   157,985   28.34$   189,598   32.97$   187,670   32.63$

Other SG&A Expenses 193,776 38.76$   65,000 12.47$   65,000 12.13$   65,000 11.66$   65,000 11.30$   65,000 11.30$

Salary & Benefits - SG&A - -$   - -$   - -$   - -$   - -$   - -$

Total  SG&A Expense 556,921$   111.41$   469,409$   90.05$   505,984$   94.43$   549,959$   98.65$   591,877$   102.92$   589,949$   102.59$

Year Over Year % Change -16% 8% 9% 8% 0%

Other Income, Expense & Taxes

Interest Expense 71,839$   14.37$   56,813$   10.90$   41,176$   7.68$   24,901$   4.47$   7,963$   1.38$   -$   -$

Other (Income) Expense - -$   - -$   - -$   - -$   - -$   - -$

Misc. Taxes - -$   - -$   - -$   - -$   - -$   - -$